
Position First Name | Last Name | Title Country Email address

President Jose Thome, MD PhD Brazil jtthome@uol.com.br

Vice president Irene Onik, MD MA Argentina ireneonik@fibertel.com.ar

Secretary Nikos Christhodolou, MBBS MSc PhD England Nikoschristodoulou@gmail.com

Permanent Advisors

Section past president &
WPA Honorary member

Carlos Collazo, MD Argentina ccollazo@doctor.com

Section past president &
WPA Honorary member

Moty Benyakar, MD PhD Argentina Motybenyakar@fibertel.com.ar

Advisory Committee

Coordinator of advising Rui Nunes, Professor Portugal ruinunes@med.up.pt

Multidisciplinary Secretary Gustavo Tafet, MD Argentina Gustavoeduardotafet@gmail.com

Public relations Fabio Celnikier, MD Argentina Fabiocelinkier@gmail.com

Academic secretary Leon Cohen Bello, MD Argentina leoncohenbello@yahoo.com.ar

Scientific secretary Enrique Stein, MD Argentina Steinr@neunet.com.ar

Member Ana María Fonseca Zamperi, Prof. MD Brazil anamfzampieri@uol.com.br

Member Ana Paula Souza, Psych Brazil souza.anapaula4@gmail.com

Member Ariela Frieder, MD USA arielafrieder@gmail.com

Member Bartira Rabello, Psych Brazil bartira.rebello@cmc.com.br

Member Betânia Noegren Brazil betania.norgren@gmail.com

Member Beatriz Onik, Lic Argentina beonik@gmail.com

Member Carlos Briganti MD Brazil cbriganti@uol.com.br

Member Carlos Fucks, Lic Argentina cfuks@mac.com

Member Carmita Abdo, MD Brazil carmita.abdo@uol.com.br

Member Elena Dragioti, MD Sweden Elena.dragioti@liu.se

Member Elizabeth Omart, MD Argentina eormart@gmail.com

Member Erane Paladino, Psych Brazil erane@uol.com.br

DISASTER PSYCHIATRY

Page 1/3

Rectangle

FreeText
Greece

Rectangle

FreeText
Nikos Christodoulou MBBS MRCPsych      Greece



Position First Name | Last Name | Title Country Email address

Member Esther Alfie, Lic Argentina estheralfie@hotmail.com

Member Esther Chocron, MD Argentina echocron@gmail.com

Member Esther Guaron, Lic Argentina estherguah@gmail.com

Member Gabrielle Serenato, Psych Brazil gabi_sadserenato@hotmail.com

Member Gisele Soares, Psych Brazil giselesoares1@gmail.com

Member Graciela Santa Cruz, MD Argentina mgsantacruz2001@yahoo.com.ar

Member Guillermo Garrido, MD Panamá garridog@gmail.com

Member Hesed Virto, MD Argentina hesedvirto@gmail.com

Member Ilias Patsenidis, MD England idis@gmail.com

Member Ively Taralli, Psych Brazil ively@saetta.com.br

Member Lilian Alencar, Psych Brazil lilianalencar1@hotmai.com

Member Manuel Zavala, Lic Argentina zmanuel64@yahoo.com

Member Mariana Goldring, Lic. Argentina marianagodring@gmail.com

Member Marina Ribeiro, Psych Brazil marinasr_@hotmail.com

Member Marlene Mamorin, Psych Brazil marlene.mamorim318798@gmail.com

Member Marta Cerruti, Psych Brazil marta.cerruti@terra.com.br

Member Olga Karpenko, MD Russia drkarpenko@gmail.com

Member Regina Gribel, Psych Brazil regribel@gmail.com

Member Rosemeire Fernandes, Psych Brazil rosecpfernandes@gmail.com

Member Paola Cohen Birnbaun, Lic Argentina paocohen78@gmail.com

Member Plinio Montagna, MD Brazil montagnap@uol.com.br

Member Richard Montgomery, MD Brazil clinica.neurologica@yahoo.com.br

Member Rita Gabriades, MD Brazil rita.gabriades@gmail.com

Member Roberto Kehdy, MD Brazil kehdy@uol.com.br

Member Rodrigo Ramalho, MD New Zealand rodrigoramalhopy@gmail.com
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Member Sergio Betarello, MD Brazil bertarello.s@gmail.com

Member Sergio Hotatiam, MD Brazil hotatian@yahoo.com.br

Member Sergio Seibel, MD Brazil sseibel@gmail.com

Member Silvana Gonçalves Borrega, MD MA Argentina msilvanagb@hotmail.com

Member Simone Naumann, Psych Brazil simonenaumann20@gmail.com

Member Telmo Kiguel, MD Brazil kiguel@uol.com.br

Member Teresa Cristela, Psych Brazil cristela@uol.com.br

Member Vera Lemgruber, MD Brazil vlemgruber@uol.com.br

Member Yèsica Vilches, MD Argentina vilchesyesi@gmail.com
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